



जम्मू एवं कश्मीर ग्रामीण बैंक
JAMMU AND KASHMIR GRAMEEN BANK

Scheduled Bank Owned by Government

Head Office: Near Fruit complex Narwal, Jammu-180006

Ph: 9797127377

Email Id: pdg.hoj@jkgb.in

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE DEPARTMENT

Ref No. JKGB/GAD/2025-26/ 5485

Dated: - 11.11.2025.

Corrigendum Notice

This is for information of all the bidders that following amendments have been made in tender document TENDER REF NO. JKGB/GAD/CCTV-AMC/2025-26/ 5174 DATED: 30.10.2025, regarding Rate Contract for Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract (CAMC) of CCTV Cameras Systems at Branches / Offices of Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank across the UT of J&K and UT of Ladakh.

Tender Reference	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
Page No 18 Bidders Eligibility Criteria at S.No. 3	Bidder must have an at least past 3 years' experience of successfully executing minimum 2 works of Annual Maintenance Contract for minimum 400 numbers of CCTV camera system in multiple locations in India to Government Institutions/ undertakings/ affiliated bodies/ Banks/ Financial Institutions/ PSUs and is active during the last two years.	Bidder must have an at least past 3 years' experience of successfully executing minimum 1 works of Annual Maintenance Contract for minimum 400 numbers of CCTV camera system in multiple locations in India to Government Institutions/ undertakings/ affiliated bodies / Banks/ Financial Institutions/ PSUs and is active during the last two years.

All other clauses, terms & conditions remains same as mentioned in Tender document having Ref. No. JKGB/GAD/CCTV-AMC/2025-26/ 5174 DATED: 30.10.2025.

Sd/

**General Manager,
Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank,
HO Narwal.**